PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOCO Industrietechnik GmbH	01/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Udo Gaertner
Street Address:	Mistelweg 16
City:	Sinntal-Sannerz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	36391

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6290022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOEH531925

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevan L. Morgan

Total Attachments: 1

source=31925_Assignment#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022368 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WOCO Industrietechnik GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor"), a German Corporation, having offices at Bad Soden-Salminster, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in United States Patent No. 6,290,022, entitled "Surface Absorber for sound waves";

WHEREAS, Udo Gärtner (hereinafter "Assignee"), one of the inventors of said Patent, having his seat at Mistelweg 16, 36391 Sinntal-Sannerz, Germany, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said inventions disclosed in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and to any and all patents, re-examinations, reissues, continuations, divisionals or extensions thereof, in the United States of America, to be held and enjoyed as fully as they would have been by Assignor, had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to seek and obtain for Assignee's own benefit, injunctive relief and recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees;

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS, AGREES AND WARRANTS that it has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions hereby assigned, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed;

This Assignment supersedes any and all other previous assignment between Assignor and Assignee concerning U.S. Patent No. 6,290,022.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, Assignor WOCO Industrietechnik GmbH has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

DATE: 1-13-2009

Authorized Representative of WOCO

Industrietechnik GmbH

Name: Ludolf Wittkampf

Legal Department / Intellectual Properties

PATENT

REEL: 022368 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 03/10/2009